TRADEMA	United States Patent and Trademark Office DRM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY asse record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or cittzenship attached? No Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC Internal Address: P.O. Box 159			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple. 1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC Internal			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC Internal			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC Internal			
DACP Acquisition Company, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Dill Air Controls Products, LLC Internal			
	Internal			
	1			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	/ (did 633.1.0, box 139			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Stroot Addropp: 1500 Williams - 0			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1500 Williamsboro Street City: Oxford			
Other limited liability company				
Citizenship (see guidelines) North Carolina	State: North Carolina			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: United States Zip: 27565 Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Corporation Citizenship			
	✓ Other LLC Citizenship North Carolina			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4 Application number(s) as a sisteration with the	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0522627, 1588513, 2852072			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DILL, DILL, ACP	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Crehore, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: <u>Ulmer & Berne LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00			
Street Address: 1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed			
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44113</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>216-583-7070</u>	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>216-583-7071</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1884</u>			
Email Address: ccrehore@ulmer.com	Authorized User Name <u>Charles A. Crehore, Esq.</u>			
3. Signature: Signature	re June 13, 2006			
Charles A. Crehore, Esq. Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

DILL AIR CONTROLS PRODUCTS, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 16th day of March, 2005.



Certification# 84826620-1 Reference# 7910690-ACH Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.ne.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 28th day of June, 2005

Secretary of State

Elaine J. Marshall

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0640

SOSID: 0771469
Date Filed: 3/16/2005 2:31:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200507500022

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: DACP Acquisition Company, LLC				
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary): 1. The name of limited liability company is: Dill Air Controls Products, L. L.C.				
					
3.	(Check either a or h, whichever is applicable)				
	a. X The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.				
	bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was (were) adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.				
4.	These articles will be effective	e upon filing, unless a d	ite and/or time is speci	ficd:	
This the	S 15th day of March	20 05			
			DACP Acquisition Co		
			Signature		
			Jennifer L. Adams, Es	·····	
			Type or Print Name an	d Title	
NOTES	5: Filling fee is \$50. This docum	nent must be filed with ຢ	re Secretary of State.		
	d January 2000) DRATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 29622		(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622	
LICTORN 1	20 CORDS C 2 Company College				

NC950 - 12/15/2004 C T Systom Cnitro

06/20/2006 01:34:59 PM Drew, Lisa Ulmer & Berne Page 4

Ulmer & Berne LLP

Lisa Drew Paralegal (216) 583-7248 direct (216) 583-7249 direct facsimile

ULMER & BERNE LLP - CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION

This e-mail or facsimile and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. This communication may contain material protected by lawyer-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail or facsimile to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail or facsimile and any file attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail or facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone at 216.583.7000 or by reply e-mail or facsimile to the sender. You must destroy the original transmission and its contents. You will be reimbursed for reasonable costs incurred in notifying us.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 06/20/2006